
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4206
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2001
WASTEFUL EXPENDITURE
BRAHMANAND MANDAL

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether he is aware that Ministry of Finance have been taken steps to minimize wasteful expenditures in Government Departments and have already identified certain departments in which wasteful expenditure is maximum;

(b) if so, the details of such Ministry/Departments which have been identified during each of the last three years; and

(c) the steps taken so far by his Ministry to curtail/stop such wasteful expenditure, if any?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA)

(a), (b) & (c) The information is being collected from various Ministries/Departments.
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